

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 708 OF 2026

Kishor Prabhakar Patwardhan

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Pranav Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.

Through Chirman And Managing Director

Kishor P. Patwardhanand Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Shah, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Patil, AGP for the Respondent Nos.2 to 4 – State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 26th February, 2026.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos.2 to 4-State.
4. In addition, private service is permitted as per rule.
5. In the meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer Clause (C).

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)