

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 708 OF 2026

Kishor Prabhakar Patwardhan

... Petitioner

Versus

Pranav Buildcon Pvt. Ltd through Its Chairman and
Managing Director Kishor Prabhakar Patwardhan and ... Respondents
others

Ms. Neha Deshpande, for Petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Patil, A.G.P. for Respondent – State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 27th February 2026.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date: 2026.02.27
18:07:43 +0530

P. C. :

1. Urgent paper-production is sought because the regular Bench is not available today and therefore the matter is not listed and interim relief is continued only till yesterday.
2. Perused the last order dated 05.02.2026.
3. Stand over to 13.03.2026. Ad-interim/interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]