

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.708 OF 2026

KISHOR PRABHAKAR PATWARDHAN
VERSUS
PRANAV BUILDCON PVT LTD THR. CHIRMAN AND MANAGING
DIRECTOR KISHOR P. PATWARDHAN AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Siddharth S. Shah
...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 30-04-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 29.06.2026.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

rrd